FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No. Fire NOC/2023-2024/0109\$ 0108 Date: 14/04/2023

Certified that the **S. D. JAIN MODERN SCHOOL** at VESU CHAR RASTA U. M. ROAD SURAT GUJARAT-395007. Comprised of Ground Floor + 2 Floors, Ground Floor + 5 Floors Occupied by the S. D. JAIN MODERN SCHOOL managed by PARAS EDUCATION TRUST have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT fire services Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of fire services on <u>08/04/2023</u> in the presence of KAILASHBHAI JAIN Chairman of S. D. JAIN MODERN SCHOOL managed by PARAS EDUCATION TRUST and that the building / premises is fit for occupancy upto classes XII with effect from <u>08/04/2023</u> for a period of <u>2</u> years in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the conditions.

Issued on 14/04/2023 Noc No. FireNOC/2023-2024/0109 & FireNOC/2023-2024/0108 at Surat by Chief Fire Officer, Fire & Emergency Department, Surat Municipal Corporation

COPPORATION **

I/C Chief Fire Office
Fire & Emergency Department
Surat Municipal Corporation

To,
The Principal
S. D. JAIN MODERN SCHOOL
VESU CHAR RASTA U. M. ROAD
SURAT GUJARAT-395007

ENDORSEMENT

The no objection certificate issued by Fire Services stand cancelled and annulled due to any violation of the state Fire Services Rules.